Technical Information
Position Measurement
Systems
Linear Motor Stage
Semiconductor / Precision /
Automated Transport /
Automated Optical Inspection (AOI)

Storage temperature -5℃~70℃
Protection class IP67
1.2 Ordering Code:
Features:
● Compatible with various measurement instruments to
achieve different accuracy requirements.
● Magnetic scale can maintain performance under severe
ambient conditions caused by oil, water or dust to gain
required accuracy and signal feedback.
Index position
10
+0
.2 0
Index(Optional)
Thickness
Cover strip
Position scale Unit:mm
Caution!
1. Magnetic scale consists of magnetic substance and should be kept away from strong magnetic field during installation to prevent a malfunction.
2. Please leave the magnetic field strength 5000 gauss at least 5cm, to prevent the position measurement system from disruption.
PS - □ - □□□□□- □ - □□
PS:Position Scale
Pole Pitch
A:5mm
B:1mm
C:2mm
Scale Length (Unit : mm ; Max 30000 )：
10 : 10mm
30000 : 30000mm
....
Index(Optional):
S:None
C:Index
Note:Index only for product PS-B and PS-C
Index Position:
Specified by customer requirement
10:10mm
800:800mm
1.3 Dimensions:
....
ME99TE07-22112
     2. Position Measurement- Tiny Type
2.1 Specifications:
Product name PM-B PM-C
Pole pitch 1mm 2mm
Available gap 0.2±0.1mm 0.5±0.3mm
Signal format Analogue Digital Digital
Output signal SIN/COS 1Vp-p 5V TTL/RS422 5V TTL/RS422
Resolution 1mm 1µm 1µm
Repeatability ±3µm ±2µm ±1µm
Reference signal 1 pulse/pole pitch or Specified reference
Maximum travel
speed
10m/sec 5m/sec 7m/sec
Input voltage 5VDC±5%
Input current 35mA
Operating
temperature
0℃~50℃
Storage temperature -5℃~70℃
Protection class IP67
Vibration (50~2000Hz) 145m/s2 (EN 60068-2-6)
Shock (6ms) 1000m/s2 (EN 60068-2-27)
PM - □- □□ – □□ – T - □□
10:Standard
11:With metal tube

10:10M
....
2.2 Ordering Code:
5:SCSI 14 Pin (screw type)
6:D-sub VGA 15 Pin
7:D-Sub 9 Pin
8:SCR 10 Pin
Connector:
0:Flying lead
1:SCSI 20 Pin
2:SCSI 14 Pin
3:D-Sub 15 Pin
4:17 Pin Circular Plug (M17)
PM-B PM-C
A Analogue:SIN/COS 1Vpp
D Digital:5V RS422/TTL Digital:5V RS422/TTL
I Analogue:SIN/COS 1Vpp
Digital:index /TTL
E Digital:5V RS422/TTL
Digital:index /TTL
Digital:5V RS422/TTL
Digital:index /TTL
Features:
● Tiny shape, suitable for small equipment or space-saving
application
● Simple design and easy installation, could avoid the
resonance vibration caused by high speed movement
● Extra assembly, for installing rapidly and accurately in
every directions
● Available for digital and analogue output
● Fulfill dustproof and waterproof by one-piece housing
Position Measurement System 3
2.3 Dimensions:
2.5 Signal Format:
Signal Cable
Available gap
Pitch
0°±1°
Yaw
0°±1°
Roll
0°±1°
Unit : mm
45
38±0.13.5
11
.5
±
0.
1
13±0.1
2-M3x0.5PxTHRU
14
12
Side alignment
Positioning scale
Arrow direction is
positive direction.
Sensor
Available gap
SIN Wave ahead of COS Wave Sensor Position
1
0.9

  Capacity performance will vary under different environmental temperatures.
Position Measurement System 27
1.2 Ordering Code:
1.3 Dimensions:
Reference design dimensions for frame panel cut-out
(94)
(98)
96 2.7
39.2
30
10
(4
6)
50 45
15
Unit: mm
UPLD - A - □□ - □ - □□
00:Standard (E type readhead)
20:for H20 guideway system
25:for H25 guideway system
30:for H30 guideway system
35:for H35 guideway system
45:for H45 guideway system
55:for H55 guideway system
Housing:
E:E type
H:H type
UPLD:Micro LCD Counter
Pole Pitch
A:5mm
Cable Length:
(Unit:m; Max:3m)
01:1M
02:2M
03:3M
....
ME99TE07-221128
    2. LCD Counter System
2.1 Specifications:
Display 8 digits LCD display with +/- sign
Accuracy@20℃ ±(80+15xL) µm  (L:Length (unit: m))
Resolution 5µm
Repeatability(1) ±10µm
Operating speed 3m/sec (maximum 2G acceleration)
Input voltage commercial AA batteries × 2
Battery life(2) 1 year by setting speed at 1.5m/s
Operating temperature 0℃~50℃
Storage temperature -5℃~70℃
Protection class
Scale/Readhead IP67
Counter IP43
Function
General
Set reading direction
Unit conversion (mm/inch/°)
Absolute/Incremental position(INC/ABS) selection
Set display digits
Set reference points
5 sets of maximum velocity settings (default:1.5m/s)
Programmable
Angular measurement radius setting (minimum:50mm)
5 sets of programmable compensation reference points
set programmable coefficient ratio
Display
Indicate installed condition
Power monitor and display
Other
Keypad lock
Parameter save function
5 sets of independent incremental counters for relative
measurement.
Features:

  Capacity performance will vary under different environmental temperatures.
Position Measurement System 29
2.2 Ordering Code:
2.3 Dimensions:
115±0.3
68
107
102.5
82
.1
77
.5
15
±0
.1
4-M3x0.5PxTHRU
21.6
18.1
19
33
30
.7
±0
.2
5
30
4 2-Ø3.4xTHRU
2±
1
11.5±0.1
m
m
Unit：mm
PMLD - A - □□ - □ - □□
00:Standard (E type readhead)
20:for H20 guideway system
25:for H25 guideway system
30:for H30 guideway system
35:for H35 guideway system
45:for H45 guideway system
55:for H55 guideway system
Housing:
E:E type
H:H type
PMLD:LCD Counter
System
Pole Pitch
A:5mm
Cable Length:(Unit:m;
Max 3m)
01:1M
02:2M
03:3M
....
ME99TE07-221130
     3. Single Axis Counter
3.1 Specifications:
Display 8 digit LED display
Resolution 1µm、2µm、5µm、10µm

● Could be used with other digital optical encoders
Position Measurement System 31
3.2 Ordering Code:
3.3 Dimensions:
43
.8
120
107
102.3
32
.8
15
±0
.1
82
.1
77
.4
4-M3x0.5 - THRU
Unit：mm
PMED – H□ - 1 - □□ - □
0:with I/O without RS-232
1:with I/O with RS-232
2:without I/O without RS-232 (standard)
3:without I/O with RS-232
00:for HIWIN PM-B analog position
measurement system or digital 5V TTL
position measurement system
A1:for HIWIN E type or H type position
measurement system
PMED:
High Performance LED Counter System
H1:Plug type A, flat blade
H2:Plug type C, Europlug
1:1 axis display
ME99TE07-221132
3.4 Input signal descriptions:
3.5 Relay output signal descriptions:
PIN Definition PIN Definition PIN Definition
1 +5V 6 NC 11 SIN+(Analogue)
2 GND 7 Z+ 12 SIN-(Analogue)
3 A+(Digital) 8 Z- 13 COS+(Analogue)
4 B+(Digital) 9 A-(Digital) 14 COS-(Analogue)
5 NC 10 B-(Digital) 15 NC
PIN I/O 1 I/O 2
1
N.C. N.C.
2
3
N.C. N.C.
4
5
Relay 0(CH-0) Relay 2(CH-2)
6
7
Relay 1(CH-1) Relay 3(CH-3)
8
12345
678910
1112131415
12345678
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Signal RS232I/0 1
I/0 2
Position Measurement System 33
     4. Multi-Axis Counter
4.1 Specifications:
Display 8 digit LED display
Resolution 0.1µm、0.2µm、0.5µm、1µm、2µm、5µm、10µm、20µm、50µm

55
UNIT : mm
5.2 Ordering Code:
PMED – S4 - □ - 1 - □
0:Plug type A,flat blade
1:Plug type C,Europlug
1:with RS-232 (standard)
number of axes:
2:2 axis display
3:3 axis display
PMED:
High Performance LED Counter System
S4:Multi-axis for machine tools use
Unit：mm
5.4 Input signal descriptions:
Note: NC:No Connection
 FG:Frame Ground
PIN Definition PIN Definition PIN Definition
1 +5V 6 FG 11 NC
2 GND 7 NC 12 NC
3 A+ 8 NC 13 NC
4 B+ 9 NC 14 NC
5 ABS- 10 NC 15 NC
12345
678910
1112131415
Position Measurement System 37
IV. Accessories
1. Signal Transfer Cable
● Signal transfer cable for alternative display devices
2. Installation Fixture
● For easy scale installation and parallelism of scale with respect to axis is guaranteed.
3. End Clamp
● Preventing the warpage of scale under harsh environment.
Ordering Code:
Ordering Code:
STC - □□ - □□ - □  STC:Signal Transfer Cable
0:standard type
1:with metal tube
00:D-sub VGA 15 pin (for HIWIN display)
02:flying lead
01:cable length 1m
02:cable length 2m
PST - □□
Ordering Code:
PSF - 01
02-L:Apply to tiny type readhead.
(Cable routing on Left Hand Side of readhead)
02-R:Apply to tiny type readhead.
(Cable routing on Right Hand Side of readhead)
03:Apply to vertical type readhead.
04:Apply to standard type readhead.
ME99TE07-221138
V.  Customer's Requirements(PM)
Company name Contact person
Tel Fax Title